Adjusted Revenues and Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the three and six months ended December
31, 2016 and 2015 are as follows:

   For the three months ended December 31,
   2016  2015  % Change
   (in millions)  Better/(Worse)
   Adjusted Revenues:
  News and Information Services  $ 1,322  $ 1,390  (5) %
  Book Publishing   472   446  6 %
  Digital Real Estate Services   214   194  10 %
  Cable Network Programming   101   106  (5) %
  Other   1   1  -
Total Adjusted Revenues  $ 2,110  $ 2,137  (1) %

15

The following tables reconcile

16

The following tables reconcile reported revenues and Segment EBITDA by segment to Adjusted Revenues and
Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the six months ended December 31, 2016 and 2015.

   For the six months ended December 31, 2016

   As Reported
Impact of

Acquisitions
Impact of

Divestitures

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters  As Adjusted

   (in millions)

18

   For the six months ended December 31,
   2016   2015   Change  % Change
   ( in millions)  Better/(Worse)

Revenues  $ 4,081  $ 4,175  $ (94)  (2) %
Operating expenses   (2,283)   (2,392)   109  5 %
Selling, general and administrative   (1,343)   (1,338)   (5)  -
Total Segment EBITDA   455   445   10  2 %
Depreciation and amortization   (240)   (244)   4  2 %
Impairment and restructuring charges   (376)   (39)   (337)
Equity (losses) earnings of affiliates   (253)   23   (276)
Interest, net   22   23   (1)  (4) %
Other, net   140   (1)   141
(Loss) income from continuing operations before
income tax benefit   (252)   207   (459)
 Income tax benefit   33   42   (9)  (21) %
(Loss) income from continuing operations  $ (219)  $ 249  $ (468)

 - Not meaningful

20

The following tables reconcile reported net (loss) income from continuing operations available to News
Corporation stockholders and reported diluted EPS to adjusted net (loss) income from continuing operations
available to News Corporation stockholders and adjusted EPS for the three and six months ended December 31,
2016 and 2015.

  For the three months ended   For the three months ended
  December 31, 2016  December 31, 2015

Net (loss)
income available
to stockholders

 EPS
Net income
available to

stockholders